## Egg Harbor City Council Agenda January 18, 2024 Regular Council Meeting – 7:00pm Remote and in Person

- 1. Flag Salute
- 2. Call to Order (Council President's Statement)
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approve Minutes December 14, 2023 and January 4, 2024 Re Organization minutes
- 5. Public Comment on any item on the Agenda
- 6. Mayor Presentation 2023 EHC Mayor's Wellness Campaign Holiday Light Display Contest Winners & Honorable Mentions
- 7. Mayor's Report
- 8. Committee Chair Reports
- 9. Chief of Police Report
- 10. CFO Report
- 11. City Clerk Report
- 12. City Attorney Report
- 13. Engineer Report
- 14. Resolution Approving Memorandum of Agreement for 2024-2026 Teamsters Contract \*Roll Call
- 15. Resolution Approving Entering into a Collective Negotiations Agreement with the Teamsters Local #331 for the Time Period of January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2026 and Authorizing the Mayor to Execute the Agreement on behalf Of the City \*Roll Call
- 16. Resolution Approve Accumulated Absence Robert Winkel \*Roll Call
- 17. Resolution Budget Transfers \*Roll Call
- 18. Resolution Authorizing a Public Auction 1100 Duerer Street Block 354, Lots 11, 12, 13, 14 and 15 \*Roll Call
- 19. Resolution Accepting the Final Sustainable Jersey Community Energy Plan \*Roll Call
- 20. Resolution Authorizing Application to the BPU Community Energy Plan Implementation Grant Program \*Roll Call
- 21. Resolution Approval to Submit a Grant Application and execute a Grant Contract with the New Jersey Department of Community Affairs for the Development of Pickleball Courts on Buffalo Avenue \*Roll Call

- 22. Resolution Authorizing and Approving a Re Development Agreement by and Between The City of Egg Harbor and Atlantic Motion Picture Studios LLC and Jonathon Sachar \*Roll Call
- 23. Resolution Authorizing the Mayor and Council to Execute Letters of Support for Re Development of the Tower Site to the State of New Jersey on Behalf of Atlantic Motion Picture Studios and Jonathan Sachar \*Roll Call
- 24. Resolution Authorizing the Execution of a Second Amended Agreement Between Atlantic County and the City of Egg Harbor Regarding Installation and Maintenance of Flashing Signal Equipment \*Roll Call
- 25. Resolution Refund \$7500.00 Escrow Deposit 1602 Pike S LLC \*Roll Call
- 26. Resolution Refund Overpayment of Taxes 2777 Green Bank Road \$11,208.00 \*Roll Call
- 27. Resolution Place to Place Transfer Reconfiguration / Expansion of Licensed Premise Shore Beverage Inc.–1225 White Horse Pike #0107-44-009-005
- 28. Bill List \*Roll Call
- 29. Mayor and Council Comments
- 30. Public Comment
- 31. Adjourn